## Appendix E Meeting Invites

Licensing Service Block C Staniforth Road Depot Staniforth Road Sheffield, S9 3HD

Tel: 0114 2734264

E-mail: licensingservice@sheffield.gov.uk Website: www.sheffield.gov.uk/licensing

Date:

Name Address Address Address Postcode



## IMPORTANT: NOTIFICATION OF A LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE HEARING

## <u>Sexual Entertainment Venue – Spearmint Rhino, 60 Brown Street, Sheffield</u>

LEGISLATION: Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982

LICENCE TYPE: Sexual Entertainment Venue (Renewal)

I refer to the above and an application for the renewal of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence.

This matter has been referred to the Licensing Sub-Committee of Sheffield City Council for determination. Full details will be provided in the report to the Committee, which will be sent to you in due course. The Licensing Committee has the authority to decide what action to take in relation to each application.

The hearing in respect of the application will take place on Tuesday 19<sup>th</sup> June 2018 at 10am in a Committee Room of the Town Hall, Sheffield (Pinstone Street entrance) and you are invited to attend.

## **PLEASE NOTE:**

Due to the number of interested parties, it is vitally important that you reply to this invite. If you fail to respond to this invite and subsequently attend the hearing, your admission cannot be guaranteed due to health and safety considerations. Entry precedence will be given to individuals who have confirmed their attendance in advance.

I would be grateful if you would confirm that you will be attending the meeting by emailing the Licensing Service at <a href="mailto:licensingservice@sheffield.gov.uk">licensingservice@sheffield.gov.uk</a> or by telephoning 0114 273 4264 before 5pm on Thursday 14<sup>th</sup> June.

Steve Lonnia

Chief Licensing Officer

Head of Licensing

Licensing Service, Business Strategy and Regulation, Block C, Staniforth Road Depot, Staniforth Road, Sheffield, S9 3HD

Telephone 0114 273 4264

Email licensingservice@sheffield.gov.uk

Share Lami